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COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE
701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 100 (408) 454-2500
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 FAX (408) 454-2660

'3ARY A. KNUTSON, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
Zhief Deputy Auditor-Controllers
Pam Silbaugh, Accounting

Suzanne Young, Audit and Systems
Kathleen Hammons, Budget and Tax

August 22,2001

AGENDA August 28.2001

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
County of Santa Cruz

701 Ocean Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

2001-2002 TAX RATES

Attached are the secured roll tax rates for both the one percent (1%) limitation specified in Article
XIII A of the Constitution and the voter approved indebtedness. Government Code Section 29100
requires your Board adopt these rates within certain time lines.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board of Supervisors adopt a resolution fixingthe 200 1-
2002 tax rates.

Respectfully submitted,

S

" Gary A Knutson
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

County Administrative Officer

Attachment
cC: CAO
County Counsel

Auditor-Controller
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0056
BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTIONNO.

On motion of Supervisor
duly seconded by Supervisor
the following resolution is adopted

RESOLUTION FIXING 2000-2001 TAX RATES

WHEREAS, the debt service funds of all taxing entities in the County of Santa Cruz have been
calculated as to their tax needs for the 2000-2001 year and the respective rates are shown on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the general rate for all taxing entities' operations as allowed under the Constitutionis
reflected on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the last day for fixing said rates for the 2001-2002 fiscal year is not to extend beyond
September 1,2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that said Board of Supervisors does
hereby fix and levy the rates of the county and district taxes pursuant to law and statutes in such cases provided
as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the said Board of Supervisors does hereby fix
the allowance for unsecured delinquency to be used in computing the tax rates for the county and special
district purposes at the 2000-2001 actual collection experience.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, State of
Californiathe 28th day of August, 2001 by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS
NOES: SUPERVISORS
ABSENT: SUPERVISORS

Chairperson of Said Board
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM

-

County Coynsel

Attachment

DISTRIBUTION: CAO

< County Counsel
] ﬁ ' Auditor-Controller
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COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
2001-2002 SECURED TAX RATES

TAX# INDEX

STATEASSESSEDPROPERTY

11058 Unitary and Operating Non-Unitary Rate

11059 Unitary and Operating Non-Unitary Debt Service Rate
COUNTYWIDE

11057 PROPOSITION 13 RATE
CITIES

99815 131640 Watsonville Retirement Debt Service

99820 131620 City of Santa Cruz Debt Service 1999
SPECIAL DISTRICTS

77812 682380 Lompico Water Debt Service

77985 689530 Zayante Fire Protection District

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

77128 640140 Bonny Doon Union Debt Service (1991)

77259 640383 Live Oak School Bond 1992 A

77260 640380 Live Oak School Bond 1992 B

77325 641580 Santa Cruz Elementary School Debt Service 1998 Series A

77328 641581 Santa Cruz Elementary School Debt Service 1998 Series B
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTS

77400 641480 Santa Cruz High School Debt Service 1998 Series A

77405 641482 Santa Cruz High School Debt Service 1998 Series B
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS

77592 641192 San Lorenzo Valley Debt Service 2000 Series A

77344 640780 Scotts Valley Debt Service 1995 Series A

77345 640784  Scotts Valley Debt Service 1995 Series B

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

77641 642580 Cabirillo College Debt Service 1998 Series A
77645 642581 Cabrillo College Debt Service 1998 Series B
77650 642582 Cabrillo College Debt Service 1998 Series C

COMMUNITY SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITIES
79996 641207 County School Building Aid

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES- ASSESSED BY SANTA CLARA COUNTY

0057

EXHIBIT A

2001-2002

RATE

1.000%
0.041%

1.000%

0.120%
0.009%

0.120%
0.018%

0.035%
0.010n
0.033%
0.010%
0.023%

0.011%
0.023%

0.023%
0-015%
0.037%

0.004%
0.011%
0.006%

0.001%

SANTA CLARA COUNTY SCHOOLS GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE RATES

99886 131416 [Lakeside School Debt Service 1998
99888 131420 Los Gatos High School Debt Service 1998

0.032%
0.023%
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