

# COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 100 SANTA CRUZ, CA **95060**  (408) 454-2500 FAX (408) 454-2660

#### **SARY A. KNUTSON, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER**

Chief Deputy Auditor-Controllers
Pam Silbaugh, Accounting
Suzanne Young, Audit and Systems
Kathleen Hammons, Budget and Tax

August 22,2001

AGENDA August 28.2001

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

### 2001-2002 TAX RATES

Attached are the secured roll tax rates for both the one percent (1%) limitation specified in Article XIII A of the Constitution **and** the voter approved indebtedness. Government Code Section 29 100 requires your Board adopt these rates within certain time lines.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board of Supervisors adopt a resolution fixing the 2001-2002 tax rates.

Respectfully submitted,

Gary A. Knutson

**AUDITOR-CONTROLLER** 

RECOMMENDED

Susan A Mauriello

County Administrative Officer

Attachment

cc: CAO

County Counsel Auditor-Controller

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTIONNO.	

On motion of Supervisor duly seconded by Supervisor the following resolution is adopted

## RESOLUTION FIXING 2000-2001 TAX RATES

WHEREAS, the debt service funds of all taxing entities in the County of Santa Cruz have been calculated as to their tax needs for the 2000-2001 year and the respective rates are shown on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the general rate for all taxing entities' operations as allowed under the Constitution is reflected on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the last day for fixing said rates for the 2001-2002 fiscal year is not to extend beyond September 1,2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that said Board of Supervisors does hereby fix and levy the rates of the county and district taxes pursuant to law and statutes in such cases provided as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the said Board of Supervisors does hereby fix the allowance for unsecured delinquency to be used in computing the tax rates for the county and special district purposes at the 2000-2001 actual collection experience.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruż, State of California the 28th day **of** August, 2001 by the following vote:

AYES:	SUPERVISORS		
NOES:	SUPERVISORS		
ABSENT:	SUPERVISORS		
		Chairperson of Said Board	
ATTEST:		Champerson of Said Board	
Clerk of the	Board		
Cicik of the			

Attachment

ANTEC

DISTRIBUTION: CAO

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Counsel

CLIDEDAUCODC

Auditor-Controller

## COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 2001-2002 SECURED TAX RATES

_TAX #_	INDEX	-	2001-2002 RATE		
STATEASSESSEDPROPERTY					
11058	SSEDFINO	Unitary and Operating Non-Unitary Rate	1.000%		
11059		Unitary and Operating Non-Unitary Debt Service Rate	0.041%		
		, , ,			
COUNTYWID	)E				
11057		PROPOSITION 13 RATE	1.000%		
CITIES					
99815	131640	Watsonville Retirement Debt Service	0.120%		
99820	131620	City of Santa Cruz Debt Service 1999	0.009%		
SPECIAL DIS		Lampica Water Debt Carries	0.4200/		
77812 77985	682380 689530	Lompico Water Debt Service Zayante Fire Protection District	0.120% 0.018%		
11905	009330	Zayante i ne i Totection District	0.01070		
		SCHOOL DISTRICTS			
		<u>DISTRICTS</u>			
77128	640140	Bonny Doon Union Debt Service (1991)	0.035%		
77259	640383	Live Oak School Bond 1992 A	0.01 <b>0</b> %		
77260	640380	Live Oak School Bond 1992 B	0.033%		
77325 77328	641580 641581	Santa Cruz Elementary School Debt Service 1998 Series A Santa Cruz Elementary School Debt Service 1998 Series B	<b>0.010</b> % 0.023%		
11320	041301	Santa Gruz Liementary School Debt Service 1990 Series B	0.02370		
HIGH SCHO	OL DISTRIC	<u>cts</u>			
77400	641480	Santa Cruz High School Debt Service 1998 Series A	0.01 1%		
77405	641482	Santa Cruz High School Debt Service 1998 Series B	0.023%		
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS					
77592	641192	San Lorenzo Valley Debt Service 2000 Series A	0.023%		
77344	640780	Scotts Valley Debt Service 1995 Series A	0.015%		
77345	640784	Scotts Valley Debt Service 1995 Series B	0.037%		
	/ COLL FOR	-			
COMMUNITY 77641	642580	Cabrillo College Debt Service 1998 Series A	0.004%		
77641 77645	642581	Cabrillo College Debt Service 1998 Series B	0.00478		
77650	642582	Cabrillo College Debt Service 1998 Series C	0.006%		
7.000	0 12002		0.00070		
		EDUCATION FACILITIES			
79996	641207	County School Building Aid	0.001%		
FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES - ASSESSED BY SANTA CLARA COUNTY					
SANTA CLARA COUNTY SCHOOLS GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE RATES					
99886	131416	Lakeside School Debt Service 1998	0.032%		
99888	131420	Los Gatos High School Debt Service 1998	0.023%		